

MacDonnell Shire Council Fees and Charges

Applicable from 1 July 2013

Contents

1.	Aged Care Services	2
2.	Short Term Accommodation	2
3.	Administration	3
4.	Meeting Room & Office Use	3
5.	Waste Management	3
6.	Plant & Equipment Hire – (Wet)	4

1. Aged Care Services

HACC

Service type	Rate
Lunch	\$8 per meal
Laundry	\$3 per week

Therefore, HACC clients who receive:

- -daily lunch 5 x days per wk = \$80 per f/n
- -daily lunch 5 x days per wk + laundry = \$86 per f/n

CACP only

Service type	Rate
Lunch	\$8 per meal
Laundry	\$3 per week
Weekend hampers	\$29 per week

Community Aged Care Package clients will contribute up to \$140 per fortnight, regardless of how many hampers, meals, transport trips or loads of laundry they receive per week.

2. Short Term Accommodation

All accommodation is un-serviced. Please bring all bedding, towels, food etc.

Please arrange all accommodation with head office prior to arrival at accommodation as a purchase order must be received by the Shire and the booking confirmed prior to arrival at the accommodation.

Service	Unit	Fee \$ (GST Inc.)
All communities except Amoonguna	/person /night	55.00

3. Administration

Service	Unit	Fee \$ (GST Inc.)
Photocopying		
A4	Per page	2.00
A3	Per page	4.00
Faxing		
A4	Per page	3.00
Scanning and Emailing Documents		
A4	Per page	3.00

4. Meeting Room & Office Use

Service	Unit	Fee \$ (GST Inc.)
Meeting rooms in Shire Offices – Full day	Full day	200.00
Meeting rooms in Shire Offices – Half day	Half day	100.00
Use of office facilities (phone, copier, fax)	/person /day	4.00

5. Waste Management

Service	Unit	Fee \$ (GST Inc.)
Domestic Waste	/ 240 Ltr. Bin/ Annum	650.00 *
Commercial Waste	2 x 240 Ltr. Bins/ Annum	1,300.00 *
Tip – Ute / small trailer - General Waste	Up to 1.5 cubic meters	24.75
Tip – Ute / small trailer - Concrete/Rubble	Up to 1.5 cubic meters	147.00
Tip - Small Flatbed / Tip truck - General Waste	Up to 3 cubic meters	49.50
Tip - Small Flatbed / Tip truck - Concrete/Rubble	Up to 3 cubic meters	294.00
Tip - Large Flatbed / Tip truck - General Waste	Up to 6 cubic meters	99.00
Tip - Large Flatbed / Tip truck - Concrete/Rubble	Up to 6 cubic meters	588.00

^{*} Does not include GST

6. Plant & Equipment Hire – (Wet)

Service	Unit	Fee \$
33.3.33		(GST Inc.)
Trucks (articulated) (with operator)	Per Hour	220.00
Grader (with operator)	Per Hour	220.00
Front End Loader (with operator)	Per Hour	180.00
Backhoe (with operator)	Per Hour	180.00
Large Front End Loader (with operator)	Per Hour	220.00
Truck (HR) (with operator)	Per Hour	180.00
Truck (MR) (with operator)	Per Hour	120.00
Tractor (with operator)	Per Hour	120.00
Slasher (with operator)	Per Hour	120.00
Skid Steer (with operator)	Per Hour	120.00
Forklift (with operator)	Per Hour	120.00
Brush Cutter (with operator)	Per Hour	70.00
Lawnmower (with operator)	Per Hour	70.00
Chainsaw (with operator)	Per Hour	70.00
Generator	Per Hour	60.00
Welder	Per Hour	60.00
Cement Mixer	Per Hour	60.00
Posthole Borer	Per Hour	60.00
Rake	Per Day	25.00
Shovel	Per Day	25.00
Wheelbarrow	Per Day	25.00
Crowbar	Per Day	25.00